



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department-National Health Mission-Extension of Deputation of Dr. Shaji. C, District Programme Manager at Kozhikode in National Health Mission - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (FW) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1563/2024/H&FWD Thiruvananthapuram, Dated, 28-06-2024

Read: 1. GO (Rt.) No.1451/2023/H&FWD dated 17.06.2023.

2. Letter No. NHM/2961/CON(ADMIN)/2018/SPMSU dated 07.06.2024 from the State Mission Director, National Health Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the State Mission Director, National Health Mission in his letter read as 1st paper above, sanction is accorded for the extension of deputation of Dr. Shaji. C.K, Assistant Surgeon & Nodal Officer, Ardram, Community Health Centre, Cheruvadi, Kozhikode as District Programme Manager, Kozhikode, for a further period of one year from 19.06.2024 under the usual terms & conditions of deputation and as per Rule 140 (C), Part I, Kerala Service Rules.

> (By order of the Governor) SUBHASH R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

The State Mission Director, National Health Mission,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The persons concerned (Through State Mission Director, National Health Mission).

The Principal Account General (Audit/A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Stock File/Office Copy (HEALTH-FW1/122/2023-HEALTH).

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Vipin Kumar.s Date: 29-06-2024 1<u>1:22:01</u> Section Officer

Endt.EA 5-10285/2024/DHS dtd.02-07-2024

Copy of order communicated to Dr.Shaji C K Assistant Surgeon & Nodal Officer Ardram Community Health Centre Cheruvadi

Kozhikode for information and further necessary action.

Signed by Sherly S S Date: 02-07-2024 12:25:50

For Director of Health Services